

## Middle East tank professionals to meet in Abu Dhabi in September

The event will focus on regional challenges in maintaining and optimising operations of oil and gas tank storage and best practices in maintenance challenges

DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, July 30, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Tanks</u> experts are due to meet at the Tanks



Management Summit in Abu Dhabi this September. The four-day event will address regional challenges in maintaining and optimising operations of oil and gas tank storage facilities and discuss international best practices to help cleaning, maintenance and construction challenges.



The robust growth in the oil tanks business makes the GCC a very lucrative destination to have a business for tank experts. Tanks Summit is a mustattend for those who wants to sustain this growth.

Leila Masinaei, Managing Director, IQPC Middle East. The summit is designed to bring together regional and international stakeholders including ADMA-OPCO, Saudi Aramco, Shell, Cylingas, MUC Middle East, Petroleum Institute, ABB, Tranter, Climbex, ADPC, DMA, Gulf Petrochem, GPS Chemoil, Petro Rabigh, ADCO, GASCO, PDO and many more.

www.tanksmanagement.com/news

Speakers at this forum will include:

- Captain Ashraf Mabrouk, Mussafah Port Harbour Master, ADPC
- Captain Paul Nix, GM Operations, Gulf Petrochem
- Sahar Abdul-Karim Khattab, Discipline Engineering Division,

## ADMA-OPCO

- Mohamed Attia, Senior Asset Integrity Management Engineer, Saudi Aramco
- Dhananjoy Mishra, Terminal Manager, GPS Chemoil, UAE

The Tanks Management Summit will take place on 7 – 10 September in Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates. Find the full programme, speaker list and registration at <a href="www.tanksmanagement.com/news">www.tanksmanagement.com/news</a>, call + 971 4 364 2975 or email enquiry@iqpc.ae.

- ENDS -

Media contact: Vidhya Suman, +971 4 374 8265, Vidhya.suman@iqpc.ae or visit www.tanksmanagement.com/news

Husaina Nasir IQPC Middle East 0097143642975 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.